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Fri 6-Feb-09 Wilmington, DE DuPont Theatre 8:00 1
Sat 7-Feb-09 Wilmington, DE 11th & Market St. 2:00 1
Sun 8-Feb-09 Wilmington, DE Wilmington, DE  19801
Tue 10-Feb-09 Providence, RI  Providence PAC 7:00 1
Wed 11-Feb-09 Providence, RI  220 Weybosset St. 7:30 1
Thu 12-Feb-09 Providence, RI  Providence, RI  02903 7:30 1
Fri 13-Feb-09 Providence, RI  8:00 1
Sat 14-Feb-09 Providence, RI  2:00/8:00 2
Sun 15-Feb-09 Providence, RI  1:00/6:30 2
Tue 17-Feb-09 Pittsburgh, PA Benedum 7:30 1
Wed 18-Feb-09 Pittsburgh, PA 719 Liberty Ave. 7:30 1
Thu 19-Feb-09 Pittsburgh, PA Pittsburgh, PA  15222 7:30 1
Fri 20-Feb-09 Pittsburgh, PA 8:00 1
Sat 21-Feb-09 Pittsburgh, PA 2:00/8:00 2
Sun 22-Feb-09 Pittsburgh, PA 1:00/6:30 2
Tue 24-Feb-09 Minneapolis, MN State Theatre 7:30 1
Wed 25-Feb-09 Minneapolis, MN 910 Hennepin St. 7:30 1
Thu 26-Feb-09 Minneapolis, MN Minneapolis, MN  55403 7:30 1
Fri 27-Feb-09 Minneapolis, MN 8:00 1
Sat 28-Feb-09 Minneapolis, MN 2:00/8:00 2
Sun 1-Mar-09 Minneapolis, MN 1:00/6:30 2
Tue 3-Mar-09 Detroit, MI Opera House 8:00 1
Wed 4-Mar-09 Detroit, MI 1526 Brodway St. 8:00 1
Thu 5-Mar-09 Detroit, MI Detroit, MI  48226 8:00 1
Fri 6-Mar-09 Detroit, MI 8:00 1
Sat 7-Mar-09 Detroit, MI 2:00/8:00 2
Sun 8-Mar-09 Detroit, MI 2:00/7:30 2
Tue 10-Mar-09 Newark, NJ NJ PAC 7:30 1
Wed 11-Mar-09 Newark, NJ 1 Center Street 7:30 1
Thu 12-Mar-09 Newark, NJ Newark, NJ  07102 1:30/7:30 2
Fri 13-Mar-09 Newark, NJ 973-642-8989 p 8:00 1
Sat 14-Mar-09 Newark, NJ 973-242-7795 f 2:00/8:00 2
Sun 15-Mar-09 Newark, NJ 3:00 1
Tue 17-Mar-09 Durham, NC The Durham PAC 7:00 1
Wed 18-Mar-09 Durham, NC 7:30 1
Thu 19-Mar-09 Durham, NC 7:30 1
Fri 20-Mar-09 Durham, NC 8:00 1
Sat 21-Mar-09 Durham, NC 2:00/8:00 2
Sun 22-Mar-09 Durham, NC 1:00/6:30 2
Tue 24-Mar-09 Jacksonville, FL Times Unions Center 7:30 1
Wed 25-Mar-09 Jacksonville, FL 300 Water St. 7:30 1
Thu 26-Mar-09 Jacksonville, FL Jacksonville, FL  32202 7:30 1
Fri 27-Mar-09 Jacksonville, FL 8:00 1
Sat 28-Mar-09 Jacksonville, FL 2:00/8:00 2
Sun 29-Mar-09 Jacksonville, FL 1:30/7:00 2
Tue 14-Apr-09 West Palm, FL Kravis CPA 8:00 1
Wed 15-Apr-09 West Palm, FL 701 Okeechobee Blvd 2:00/8:00 2
Thu 16-Apr-09 West Palm, FL West Palm, FL  33401 8:00 1
Fri 17-Apr-09 West Palm, FL 8:00 1
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Sat 18-Apr-09 West Palm, FL 2:00/8:00 2
Sun 19-Apr-09 West Palm, FL 2:00 1
Tue 21-Apr-09 Ft. Myers, FL Barbara Mann PAH 7:30 1
Wed 22-Apr-09 Ft. Myers, FL 8099 College Pkwy Southwest 7:30 1
Thu 23-Apr-09 Ft. Myers, FL Ft. Myers, FL 33919 7:30 1
Fri 24-Apr-09 Ft. Myers, FL 8:00 1
Sat 25-Apr-09 Ft. Myers, FL 2:00/8:00 2
Sun 26-Apr-09 Ft. Myers, FL 1:00/6:30 2
Tue 28-Apr-09 Tampa, FL Tampa Bay Center 7:30 1
Wed 29-Apr-09 Tampa, FL 1010 N. Macinnes Place 7:30 1
Thu 30-Apr-09 Tampa, FL Tampa, FL 22601-0518 7:30 1
Fri 1-May-09 Tampa, FL 8:00 1
Sat 2-May-09 Tampa, FL 2:00/8:00 2
Sun 3-May-09 Tampa, FL 2:00/7:30 2
Tue 5-May-09 Memphis, TN Orpheum Theatre 7:30 1
Wed 6-May-09 Memphis, TN 203 S. Main 7:30 1
Thu 7-May-09 Memphis, TN Memphis, TN 38103 7:30 1
Fri 8-May-09 Memphis, TN 8:00 1
Sat 9-May-09 Memphis, TN 2:00/8:00 2
Sun 10-May-09 Memphis, TN 1:30/7:00 2
Tue 12-May-09 Fayetteville, AR Walton Arts Center 7:00 1
Wed 13-May-09 Fayetteville, AR 495 W. Dickson St. 7:00 1
Thu 14-May-09 Fayetteville, AR Fayetteville, AR 72701 7:00 1
Fri 15-May-09 Fayetteville, AR 8:00 1
Sat 16-May-09 Fayetteville, AR 2:00/8:00 2
Sun 17-May-09 Fayetteville, AR 2:00/7:00 2
Tue 19-May-09 Dallas, TX The Music Hall 8:00 1
Wed 20-May-09 Dallas, TX 909 1st St. 8:00 1
Thu 21-May-09 Dallas, TX Dallas, TX  75201 8:00 1
Fri 22-May-09 Dallas, TX 8:00 1
Sat 23-May-09 Dallas, TX 2:00/8:00 2
Sun 24-May-09 Dallas, TX 2:00/8:00 2
Tue 26-May-09 Houston, TX Hobby Center 8:00 1
Wed 27-May-09 Houston, TX 800 Bagby 8:00 1
Thu 28-May-09 Houston, TX Suite 300 8:00 1
Fri 29-May-09 Houston, TX Houston, TX  77002 8:00 1
Sat 30-May-09 Houston, TX 713-315-2400 p 2:00/8:00 2
Sun 31-May-09 Houston, TX 2:00/7:30 2
Tue 2-Jun-09 Houston, TX Hobby Center 8:00 1
Wed 3-Jun-09 Houston, TX 800 Bagby 8:00 1
Thu 4-Jun-09 Houston, TX Suite 300 8:00 1
Fri 5-Jun-09 Houston, TX Houston, TX  77002 8:00 1
Sat 6-Jun-09 Houston, TX 713-315-2400 p 2:00/8:00 2
Sun 7-Jun-09 Houston, TX 2:00/7:30 2
Wed 10-Jun-09 Chicago, IL The Oriental 8:00 1
Thu 11-Jun-09 Chicago, IL 24 W. Randolph St. 2:00/7:30 2
Fri 12-Jun-09 Chicago, IL Chicago, IL 60601 8:00 1
Sat 13-Jun-09 Chicago, IL 2:00/8:00 2
Sun 14-Jun-09 Chicago, IL 2:00/7:30 2
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Tue 16-Jun-09 Chicago, IL The Oriental 7:30 1
Wed 17-Jun-09 Chicago, IL 24 W. Randolph St. 2:00/7:30 2
Thu 18-Jun-09 Chicago, IL Chicago, IL 60601 7:30 1
Fri 19-Jun-09 Chicago, IL 8:00 1
Sat 20-Jun-09 Chicago, IL 2:00/8:00 2
Sun 21-Jun-09 Chicago, IL 2:00 1
Tue 23-Jun-09 Chicago, IL The Oriental 7:30 1
Wed 24-Jun-09 Chicago, IL 24 W. Randolph St. 2:00/7:30 2
Thu 25-Jun-09 Chicago, IL Chicago, IL 60601 7:30 1
Fri 26-Jun-09 Chicago, IL 8:00 1
Sat 27-Jun-09 Chicago, IL 2:00/8:00 2
Sun 28-Jun-09 Chicago, IL 2:00 1
Tue 14-Jul-09 San Diego, CA Civic Center 7:00 1
Wed 15-Jul-09 San Diego, CA 1100 Third Ave 7:00 1
Thu 16-Jul-09 San Diego, CA San Diego, CA  92101 7:30 1
Fri 17-Jul-09 San Diego, CA 8:00 1
Sat 18-Jul-09 San Diego, CA 2:00/8:00 2
Sun 19-Jul-09 San Diego, CA 1:00/6:00 2
Thu 23-Jul-09 Los Angeles, CA The Pantages 8:00 1
Fri 24-Jul-09 Los Angeles, CA 6233 Hollywood Blvd 8:00 1
Sat 25-Jul-09 Los Angeles, CA Los Angeles, CA  90028 2:00/8:00 2
Sun 26-Jul-09 Los Angeles, CA 1:00/6:30 2
Tue 28-Jul-09 Los Angeles, CA The Pantages 8:00 1
Wed 29-Jul-09 Los Angeles, CA 6233 Hollywood Blvd 8:00 1
Thu 30-Jul-09 Los Angeles, CA Los Angeles, CA  90028 8:00 1
Fri 31-Jul-09 Los Angeles, CA 8:00 1
Sat 1-Aug-09 Los Angeles, CA 2:00/8:00 2
Sun 2-Aug-09 Los Angeles, CA 1:00/6:30 2
Tue 4-Aug-09 Los Angeles, CA The Pantages 8:00 1
Wed 5-Aug-09 Los Angeles, CA 6233 Hollywood Blvd 8:00 1
Thu 6-Aug-09 Los Angeles, CA Los Angeles, CA  90028 8:00 1
Fri 7-Aug-09 Los Angeles, CA 8:00 1
Sat 8-Aug-09 Los Angeles, CA 2:00/8:00 2
Sun 9-Aug-09 Los Angeles, CA 1:00/6:30 2
Tue 11-Aug-09 Costa Mesa, CA Orange County PAC 7:30 1
Wed 12-Aug-09 Costa Mesa, CA 600 Town Center Dr. 7:30 1
Thu 13-Aug-09 Costa Mesa, CA Costa Mesa, CA 92626 7:30 1
Fri 14-Aug-09 Costa Mesa, CA 7:30 1
Sat 15-Aug-09 Costa Mesa, CA 2:00/7:30 2
Sun 16-Aug-09 Costa Mesa, CA 1:00/6:30 2
Tue 18-Aug-09 Costa Mesa, CA Orange County PAC 7:30 1
Wed 19-Aug-09 Costa Mesa, CA 600 Town Center Dr. 7:30 1
Thu 20-Aug-09 Costa Mesa, CA Costa Mesa, CA 92626 7:30 1
Fri 21-Aug-09 Costa Mesa, CA 7:30 1
Sat 22-Aug-09 Costa Mesa, CA 2:00/7:30 2
Sun 23-Aug-09 Costa Mesa, CA 1:00/6:30 2
Tue 25-Aug-09 Portland, OR Keller Auditorium 7:30 1
Wed 26-Aug-09 Portland, OR 222 Southwest Clay 7:30 1
Thu 27-Aug-09 Portland, OR Portland, OR 97201 7:30 1
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Fri 28-Aug-09 Portland, OR 7:30 1
Sat 29-Aug-09 Portland, OR 2:00/7:30 2
Sun 30-Aug-09 Portland, OR 1:00/6:30 2

Tentative Schedule
9/29/2009 - 10/4/2009 ORLANDO
10/7/2009 - 10/12/2009 FT. LAUDERDALE

10/14/2009 - 10/19/2009 FT. LAUDERDALE
10/21/2013 - 10/26/2013 BALTIMORE
10/28/2009 - 11/2/2009 BALTIMORE
11/4/2009 - 11/9/2009 BOSTON

11/11/2009 - 11/16/2009 BOSTON
11/18/2009 - 11/23/2009 BUFFALO
11/25/2009 - 11/30/2009 ST. LOUIS 
12/2/2009 - 12/7/2009 TORONTO
12/9/2009 - 12/14/2009 TORONTO

12/16/2009 - 12/21/2009 TORONTO
12/23/2009 - 12/28/2009 TORONTO
12/30/2009 - 1/4/2010 TORONTO
1/13/2010 - 1/18/2010 CALGARY
1/20/2010 - 1/25/2010 EDMONTON 
1/27/2010 - 2/1/2010 SAN FRANCISCO
2/3/2010 - 2/8/2010 SAN FRANCISCO 

2/10/2010 - 2/15/2010 SAN FRANCISCO
2/17/2010 - 2/22/2010 SAN FRANCISCO
2/24/2010 - 3/1/2010 SEATTLE
3/3/2010 - 3/8/2010 AUSTIN

3/10/2010 - 3/15/2010 SAN ANTONIO
3/17/2010 - 3/22/2010 TUCSON
4/7/2010 - 4/12/2010 WASHINGTON DC 

4/14/2010 - 4/19/2010 WASHINGTON DC
4/21/2010 - 4/26/2010 SCHENECTADY
4/28/2010 - 5/3/2010 EAST LANSNG
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